OAG Template 18
04/09

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractot: MERCER HEALTH & BENEFITS, LLC

Contractor Address: 3131 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 300, PHOENIX, CT 85016

Contract Number: 999MHB-NP-02 / 12DSS1202CK f
Amendment Number: A3

Amount as Amended: $10,590,816.00

Contract Term as Amended: 07/01/12 - 06/30/17

P The contract between Metcer Health & Benefits, LLC (the Contractor) and the Department of Social
/ ? ——  Services (the Department), which was last executed by the parties and approved the office of the Attorney
) Genetal on 08/23/2014 is heteby further amended as follows:

,62%: < |
‘I'or)wem‘;r The funding of the contract is increased in the amount of $3,589,696.00, and the total contract award is
Dl changed from $7,001,120.00 to $10,590,816.00. The funds are added to a competitively procured

contract to support services provided, and to be provided, through Year three (3) of a five (5) yeat

E,H"/ contract.

l"oi DSS

lb[ 2014

Date

—

All terms and conditions of the original contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.



SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS
999MHB-NP-02 / 12DSS1202CK A3

The Contractor IS a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as
amended.

Documentation necessary to demonsirate the authorization to sign must be attached.

CONTRACTOR - MERCER HEALTH & BENEFITS, LLC
H.:’ ‘r'} 9% ]

/
A s 2%/ 4

Flyan Gf]_._* *firfcipal ' Date

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

2 /// @/ [0/ 7/ wry
FI erick L. Bremby, mmissioner Date
|
OFFICE OF THE RNEY GENERAL

M — 191
M (}ssoo ATTORNEY GENERAL (Approved as to form
‘Vag(“} ] "‘dyl L 1





